## KURUKSHETRA UNIVERSITY KURUKSHETRA

(Established by the State Legislature Act-XII of 1956) ("A+" Grade, NAAC Accredited)

## NOTIFICATION

On the recommendation of the Editor, Kurukshetra University Research Journal (Arts and Humanities), the Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor has been pleased to appoint the following teachers on the Editorial Board of Kurukshetra University Research Journal (Arts and Humanities), Kurukshetra University, Kurukshetra with immediate effect till further orders in addition to their own duties in the Department.

S.No.	Name and Department	Designation
1.	Prof. Krishna Devi, Dept. of Sanskrit, Pali and Prakrit	Member of
2.	Dr. Deepak Babbar, Dept. of Zoology	Sanskrit,Subject Media Advisor

REGISTRAR

Endst. No. ACM-I/APP-23/23/ 2609 - 2668 dated: 13.02.2023
Copy of the above is forwarded to the following for information and necessary action: -

- 1. Dr. Dinesh Gupta, Editor-in-Chief, Kurukshetra University Research Journal (Arts and Humanities), with reference to his note No. KURJ/23/598 Dated 27.01.2023.
- 2. All members of the Editorial Board of Editor, Kurukshetra University Research Journal (Arts and Humanities), KUK
- 3. Dean Academic Affairs, KUK.
- 4. All Deans/Chairpersons/Directors/Principals of the Faculties/UTDs/Institutes/School KUK.
- 5. Dean Students' Welfare, KUK.
- 6. Dean of Colleges, KUK.
- 7. All Heads of the Non-Teaching Depts./Offices, KUK.
- 8. Director, IT Cell to upload the above Notification on the University Website, KUK.
- Divisional Employment Officer, UEI & GB, KUK
   OSD to the Vice-Chancellor, KUK
- 10. OSD to the Vice-Chancellor, KUK.11. A.R. O/o the Registrar, KUK.
- 12. PA to Vice-Chancellor, KUK

Deputy Registrar (Academic)

for Registrar

D